
2006 STREET LIGHTING RENOVATIONS CDBG

CONTRACT NUMBER21-06 (K6-022)

Receive bids:  Thursday, May 4, 2006, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time    

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works    

Racine, WI

=========== =========== ========================================== ========== ============ ======== =========== ========= ============ ======================

J.F. Edwards Construction Co.Outdoor Lighting and Pieper Electric, Inc. Habermehl Electric, Inc.

Geneseo, IL Construction Co., Inc. Milwaukee, WI Franklin, WI  

 Milwaukee, WI    

$250,000 Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond

=========== =========== ========================================== ========== ============ ======== =========== ========= ============ ========== ===========

ITEM UNIT COST TOTAL COSTUNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST

1 652.061 710 LN Conduit Special 2-Inch $9.04 $6,418.40 $13.74 $9,755.40 $18.65 $13,241.50 $25.00 $17,750.00

2 653.014 8 EA Pull Boxes Steel 24x36-Inch $489.92 $3,919.36 $514.75 $4,118.00 $703.00 $5,624.00 $650.00 $5,200.00

3 655.01 6610 LF Cable In Duct 2-4 AWG (Modified) - Trenched or Bored $8.68 $57,374.80 $12.70 $83,947.00 $12.54 $82,889.40 $18.00 $118,980.00

4 655 1760 LF Cable in Duct 2-4 AWG (Modified) - In Conduit $7.69 $13,534.40 $7.34 $12,918.40 $7.57 $13,323.20 $10.00 $17,600.00

5 655.061 3240 LF Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG $1.27 $4,114.80 $0.58 $1,879.20 $0.76 $2,462.40 $0.80 $2,592.00

6  36 EA Install and Provide New Concrete Pole and Lighting Unit$1,650.48 $59,417.28 $1,944.35 $69,996.60 $1,979.00 $71,244.00 $3,175.00 $114,300.00

7  30 EA Salvage Post Top Lighting Unit $153.42 $4,602.60 $176.10 $5,283.00 $208.00 $6,240.00 $750.00 $22,500.00

8  3 EA Salvage Photo Eye and Pole Mounted Control Cabinet $306.84 $920.52 $362.20 $1,086.60 $291.00 $873.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00

9  290 SF Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk $5.75 $1,667.50 $8.59 $2,491.10 $13.95 $4,045.50 $25.00 $7,250.00

10  3 EA Abandon Police and Fire Boxes $306.84 $920.52 $392.20 $1,176.60 $422.00 $1,266.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS BID $152,890.18 $192,651.90 $201,209.00 $316,672.00

QUANTITY




